
 

REGION II CHAIR 

Jeanne Ward (Lion Wayne) 

309 Stoneybreak Road 

Warfordsburg, PA 17267 

717-294-3912 

baumward@hotmail.com 

Home Club: Hancock Lioness Lions 

ZONE 1 CHAIR 

Sue Miller (Lion Lewis) 

1207 Stoneybreak Road 

Warfordsburg, PA 17267 

717-294 3212 

susiemille@yahoo.com 

Home Club: Hancock Lioness Lions 

ZONE 2 CHAIR 

Stan Stouffer (Karen) 

20028 Landis Road 

Hagerstown, MD 21740 

301-991-5388 

sstouffer2@hotmail.com 

Home Club: Williamsport 

ZONE 3 CHAIR 

Barbara Weaver 

14505 Edgemont Road 

Smithsburg, MD 21783 

301-824-2095 

babsweaver1@gmail.com 

Home Club:  Smithsburg 

REGION III CHAIR 

Sue Ensor 

3198 Hooper Road 

New Windsor, MD 21776 

410-967-0770 

sueensor@comcast.net 

Home Club: Libertytown-Unionville 

Zone 1 Chair 

Mo Bonde (Lion Nancy) 

1 Crone Lane 

Middletown, MD 21769 

301-371-5716 

240-315-6601 

mbonde@middletownlions.org 

Home Club: Middletown 

Zone 2 Chair 

Arthur"Leroy" Watkins (Sandra) 

11091 Sanandrew Drive 

New Market, MD 21774 

302-829-1344 

240-440-4386 

s.watkins@albaninspect.com 

arthurwatkins1945@gmail.com 

Home: New Market District 

Zone 3 Chair 

James J. Corley (Marjie) 

8409 Lassie Ct E 

Walkersville, MD 21793-8629 

301-788-0460 

jjcorl53@gmail.com 

Home Club: Glade Valley 

REGION I CHAIR 

Ken Ward (Jacqueline) 

10410 Witt Lane, SW 

LaVale, MD 21502 

301-724-5533 

301-616-4773 

jlward3@aol.com 

Home Club:  LaVale 

ZONE 1 CHAIR 

Leon Cardiff, Jr. (Wendy) 

708 Heritage Drive 

Mt. Lake Park, MD 21550 

301-471-1607 

heyblue77@gmail.com 

Home Club: Oakland-Mt. Lake Park 

ZONE 2 CHAIR 

Kameron Brooks 

226 Welsh Hill Rd. Apt. B 

Frostburg, MD 21532 

240-727-4400 

kbrooks40@gmail.com 

Home Club: Frostburg Campus 

ZONE 3 CHAIR 

Harold Burgess (Kim) 

729 Valley View Drive 

LaVale, MD 21502 

301-759-4085 

htburgess57@gmail.com 

Home Club: LaVale 



REGION IV CHAIR 

Rachel Graham (Lion Fred) 

2845 Carlisle Drive 

New Windsor, MD 21776  

410-635-2554 

410-596-3641 

rgraham0527@yahoo.com 

Home Club: New Windsor 

Zone 1 Chair 

PCS Susan Cox (PCC Brian) 

P. O. Box 65 

Keymar, MD, 21757 

240-674-3481 

shcox@comcast.net 

Home Club: Terra Rubra 

Zone 2 Chair 

Guy Garey  

3635 Millers Station Road 

Manchester, MD 21102 

443-929-1588 

guygarey@gmail.com 

Home Club: Lineboro-Manchester 

Zone 3 Chair 

PCT Forrest Hudspeth (Sandra) 

5883 Woodbine Road 

Woodbine, MD 21797 

410-795-1466 

2forrest2lion@gmail.com 

Home Club: Taylorsville Winfield 

 


